
 

 

 

Year 7 Optima Awards – Term 3 2022 
 

 

 RED BLUE GOLD 

Certificate of Achievement 

Behaviour and Effort 
 

Excellent for 

behaviour & effort 

in 5 or more 

subjects 

 

Certificate of Achievement 

Academic 
 5 A’s for 

achievement 
 

Optima Certificate 

Academic Achievement, 

Effort and Behaviour 

  

6 A’s for achievement 

and 6 Excellent for 

behaviour & effort 

Most Improved Student has improved GPA ≥ +0.5 Change in Term 2 

Optima Award Sporting 
Regional 

Representation 

State 

Representation 
National Representation 

Optima Award Cultural 
School 

Representation 

Regional 

Representation 
State Representation 

Optima Award 

Community Service 
25-49 Hours 50+ hours 100+ hours 

 

 

Year 7 – Gold Optima Certificate – Academic Achievement, Effort & Behaviour: 

Savannah Bush Evie Barlow Ella Brown 

Holly Caughey Thomas Haysom Bella Jones 

Isla Crossan Bill Milburn Alice McRuvie 

 

Year 7 – Certificate of Achievement – Academic Achievement: 

Shaya Leyland Mia Leyland Tiana Smitham 

Cleo Rix Peony Margetts Taran Vallentine 

Morgan Sindlinger Lily Moana Ryley Clare 

Alexander Frost Javan Kibelkstis Isla Till 

  



 
 

 

Year 7 Optima Award Recipients  Page 2 

Year 7 – Certificate of Achievement – Behaviour and Effort: 

Shaya Leyland Neo Locher Jet King 

Cleo Rix Declan McCormack Annabell Kovacs 

Morgan Sindlinger Elliot-Rose McLucas Charli Levy 

Sari Aplin Ruby Moran Erica Linnane 

Zarli Balcke Summer Morris Parker McAlpine 

Ella Boal Zoe Nilson Mills Frankie Mclennan 

Stella Cahill Charlotte North Jade Murphy 

Evie Coles Perri O'Reilly Paige Murphy 

Zac Gale Abby Partridge Thomas O'Brien 

Harper Hyndman Hughes Kama Reynolds Phoenix Oxenbridge 

Oliver Jordan Sienna Ross Cienna Pinder 

Indiana Lancaster Chloe Savill Noah Siljanoski 

Ajay Lester Angela Sharpe Leila Tregellas 

Mason McDowall Bianca Smit Maya Ziemski 

Madeleine McPherson Lyla Smith Ryley Clare 

Thomas Melnik Bella Spinks Isla Till 

Riley Moore Juan Thomson Gantiva Elisabeth Bounds 

Rubi Nasorowale Eli Wheatland Scarlett Bradshaw 

Madison Newland Sea White Ty Campbell 

Charli Olsen Levi Wildman Maya Carvalho Osti 

Evie Owens Javan Kibelkstis Bella Clark 

Indianna Reed Tiana Smitham Cruz Colless 

Rosalina Ross Taran Vallentine Jett Croyston 

Ellery Smith Holly Aspinall Zack Curley 

Ivy Smith Ahlia Brown Soraya D'Alessandro 

Annibelle Swain Vito Colameo Jade Daley 

Luca Thew Livia Cushing Harriet Ellis 

Ruby Thompson Maya-Rose Dutton Tameika Ferguson 

Emerson Watt Layla Emmett Harry Griffiths 

Ivy Windus Keira Fahey Mia Hokins 

Peony Margetts Milla Fairburn Alani Hubbard 

Lily Moana Charli Flood Minato Huntley 

Juan Agudelo Gantiva Chloe Fontes Elly Jansen 

Jett Anderson Ashana Forrest Fynn La Verde 

Eva Byrne Sundara Gibbons Brodie Lyons 

Ines Chislett Skye Graham Evie Martin 

Audrey Elmore Kimberley Greaves Eve McCormack 

Samantha Ewart Will Hibbert Ava McIntosh 

Alyshia Fletcher Sophie Hoy Jordan Rowe 

Ava Hoogendoorn Tayla James Dallas Russell 

Lucy Johnson Layla Johnson Matilda Sawtell 

Carlie Little Azarro Kibelkstis Andre Sibley-Smith 
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Jack Stevenson Olivia Walder Mia Wilson 

Leilani Ualesi Isabella Wilcock Tahlia Hyde 

 

Year 7 – Blue Optima Award – Sport – State Representation 

Lily Moana AFL QLD 10-12 Girls Team 

Jai Nield Surfing QLD Team 

 

Year 7 – Red Optima Award – Sport – Regional Representation 

Maddy McPherson Cross Country South Coast Team 

Kelly Jordan Rugby League South Coast Team 

Lily Moana AFL South Coast Team 

Savannah Bush Cross Country South Coast Team 

Noah Mariner 
Rugby League and 

Rugby Union 
South Coast Team 

Milan Della Bosca Soccer South Coast Team 

Harvey Holbrook Touch South Coast Team 

Mia Hokins AFL South Coast Team 

Max Imrie Rugby League South Coast Team 

 

Year 7 – Red Optima Award – Cultural – PBC Representation 

Sari Aplin Fanfare 

Holly Aspinall Eisteddfod  - Coffs Harbour 

Holly Aspinall Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Evie Barlow Fanfare 

Yash Bhandari Fanfare 

Zyla Boyd Eisteddfod  - Coffs Harbour 

Zyla Boyd Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Zyla Boyd Eisteddfod - BPAC 

Scarlett Bradshaw Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Scarlett Bradshaw Eisteddfod - Coffs Harbour 

Ella Brown Fanfare 

Eva Byrne Fanfare 

Kai Calderon Fanfare 

Maya Carvalho Osti Eisteddfod  - BPAC 

Maya Carvalho Osti Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Holly Caughey Fanfare 

Taylor Cocks Eisteddfod - Coffs Harbour 

Vito Colameo Fanfare 

Isla Crossan Fanfare 

Gabriel Cuic Fanfare 

Milla Fairburn Fanfare 
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Laela Fuller Fanfare 

Kimberley Greaves Fanfare 

Maya Habel Eisteddfod  - BPAC 

Maya Habel Eisteddfod  - Coffs Harbour 

Maya Habel Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Alani Hubbard Eisteddfod  - BPAC 

Alani Hubbard Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Alani Hubbard Eisteddfod - Coffs Harbour 

Minato  Huntley Fanfare 

Tahlia Hyde Eisteddfod  - BPAC 

Tahlia Hyde Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Tahlia Hyde Eisteddfod - Coffs Harbour 

Elly Jansen Eisteddfod  - Coffs Harbour 

Elly Jansen Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Elly Jansen Eisteddfod - BPAC 

Layla Johnson Fanfare 

Lucy Johnson Eisteddfod  - BPAC 

Lucy Johnson Eisteddfod - Coffs Harbour 

Lucy Johnson Eisteddfod - Sunshine Coast 

Bella Jones Fanfare 

Qaish Lafebre Fanfare 

Erica Linnane Eisteddfod  - BPAC 

Erica Linnane Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Erica Linnane Eisteddfod - Coffs Harbour 

Erica Linnane Fanfare 

Neo Locher Fanfare 

Evie Martin Eisteddfod  - Coffs Harbour 

Evie Martin Eisteddfod - Sunshine Coast 

Charles Mathews Fanfare 

Eve McCormack Eisteddfod  - BPAC 

Eve McCormack Eisteddfod  - Coffs Harbour 

Eve McCormack Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Mason McDowall Fanfare 

Ava McIntosh Eisteddfod  - BPAC 

Ava McIntosh Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Frankie McLennan Eisteddfod  - BPAC 

Frankie McLennan Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Elliot McLucas Fanfare 

Alice McRuvie Fanfare 

Riley Moore Fanfare 

Sophia Morato Fanfare 

Olivia Ofria Eisteddfod  - Coffs Harbour 

Olivia Ofria Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 
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Olivia Ofria Eisteddfod - BPAC 

Charli Olsen Eisteddfod  - BPAC 

Charli Olsen Eisteddfod  - Coffs Harbour 

Charli Olsen Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Kaya Parten Fanfare 

Millie Rogers Eisteddfod  - Coffs Harbour 

Millie Rogers Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Jordan Rowe Eisteddfod  - Coffs Harbour 

Jordan Rowe Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

Lilymae Talbot Eisteddfod  - Coffs Harbour 

Ruby Thompson Eisteddfod - Coffs Harbour 

Ruby Thompson Eisteddfod - Sunshine Coast 

Juan Thomson Gantiva Fanfare 

Leila Tregellas Fanfare 

Marley Vico Fanfare 

Olivia Walder Fanfare 

Arielle Zisti Eisteddfod  - BPAC 

Arielle Zisti Eisteddfod  - Coffs Harbour 

Arielle Zisti Eisteddfod  - Sunshine Coast 

 

 


